Marren County Board of Superdisors

RESOLUTION NO. 197 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Strainer, Loeb, McDevitt, Frasier, Mason and Vanselow

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS AND REVISIONS TO THE WARREN COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING EMERGENCY ACTION AND RESPONSE PLAN

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 219 of 2012, a Warren County Human Services Building Emergency Action and Response Plan was implemented, which addresses Emergency Response, Evacuation Plan and Assembly Areas in the event of an emergency at the Warren County Human Services Building, and

WHEREAS, the revised plan has been reviewed by the Warren County Support Services Committee, the Insurance Administrator and the County Administrator, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves and authorizes the implementation of the revised Warren County Human Services Building Emergency Action and Response Plan, a copy of which will be maintained on file in the office of the Clerk of the Board, and be it further

RESOLVED, that said Plan will be reviewed on an annual basis by the Warren County Support Services Committee, and be it further

RESOLVED, that said revised and amended Plan shall take effect immediately.